

Wikwemikong Trust Point Grondine Settlement

NOTICE OF UPCOMING VACANCY

TWO (2) TRUSTEE POSITIONS

BACKGROUND:

The Wikwemikong Trust Agreement is one of the obligations of the (\$13 Million Dollar) Settlement Agreement signed between Wikwemikong and Canada for the Point Grondine Indian Reserve Land Claim. Therefore, on February 13, 1995, the Wikwemikong Trust Agreement was created as a long-term asset for the use and benefit of the present and future band members.

UPCOMING VACANCY:

The Wikwemikong Trust Board of Trustees are inviting Letters of Application for **Registered Wiikwemkoong Band Members** who are interest in serving on the Wikwemikong Trust Board of Trustees.

TERM(S):

Each upcoming term is a regular term of 3-years commencing January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2026

DUTIES & QUALIFICATIONS

For Trustee duties, please refer to Article 10, of the 2010 Trust Agreement. For Trustee Qualifications, please refer to Article 7, of the 2010 Trust Agreement.

TO OBTAIN A COPY OF THE TRUST AGREEMENT:

Please submit request at trust@amtelecom.net or visit the Member Portal at www.wikwemikongtrust.com

HOW TO APPLY:

You must submit **BOTH** a <u>resume</u> **AND** a <u>cover letter</u> outlining your ability to meet Trustee "<u>duties</u> and <u>qualifications</u>" to the attention of the "Trust Administrative Support Officer" RE: Wikwemikong Trustee Position:

By email at: trust@amtelecom.net

OR

By mail to:

The Wikwemikong Trust
P.O. Box 93, Wikwemikong ON
POP2J0

CLOSING DATE:

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 3rd, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.

Posting Date: September 8, 2023